 (TPSPA) Low-Profile
High-Current Power
Inductors
Token Electronics Industry Co., Ltd.
Taiwan: No.137, Sec. 1, Zhongxing Rd., Wugu District,
  New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. 24872
  Tel: +886 2981 0109 Fax: +886 2988 7487
China: 12F, Zhong Xing Industry Bld., Chuang Ye Road,

TPSPA0420 4.2 ± 0.25 4.4 ± 0.35 2.0 max. 0.8 ± 0.3 1.5 ± 0.3
TPSPA0518 5.2 ± 0.25 5.4 ± 0.35 1.8 max. 1.0 ± 0.3 2.3 ± 0.3
TPSPA0530 5.2 ± 0.25 5.4 ± 0.35 3.0 max. 1.0 ± 0.3 2.3 ± 0.3
TPSPA0612 6.6 ± 0.25 7.15 ± 0.35 1.2 max. 1.5 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.3
TPSPA0615 6.6 ± 0.25 7.15 ± 0.35 1.5 max. 1.5 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.3
TPSPA0618 6.6 ± 0.25 7.15 ± 0.35 1.8 max. 1.5 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.3
TPSPA0624 6.6 ± 0.25 7.15 ± 0.35 2.4 max. 1.5 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.3
TPSPA0630 6.6 ± 0.25 7.15 ± 0.35 3.0 max. 1.5 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.3
TPSPA0650 6.6 ± 0.25 7.15 ± 0.35 5.0 max. 1.5 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.3
TPSPA1030 10.1 ± 0.25 11.15 ± 0.35 3.0 max. 2.0 ± 0.5 3.0 ± 0.5
TPSPA1040 10.1 ± 0.25 11.15 ± 0.35 4.0 max. 2.0 ± 0.5 3.0 ± 0.5
TPSPA1050 10.1 ± 0.25 11.15 ± 0.35 5.0 max. 2.0 ± 0.5 3.0 ± 0.5
TPSPA1335 12.6 ± 0.2 13.65 ± 0.35 3.5 max. 2.5 ± 0.5 3.8 ± 0.5
TPSPA1350 12.6 ± 0.2 13.65 ± 0.35 5.0 max. 2.5 ± 0.5 3.8 ± 0.5
TPSPA1360 12.6 ± 0.2 13.65 ± 0.35 6.0 max. 2.5 ± 0.5 3.8 ± 0.5
TPSPA1365 12.6 ± 0.2 13.65 ± 0.35 6.5 max. 2.5 ± 0.5 3.8 ± 0.5
TPSPA1770 17.15 max. 17.15 ± 0.35 7.0 max. 2.5 ± 0.5 12.0 ± 0.5
                                                                                  Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 3/56
 0420
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA0420)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA0420-R10M 0.10 3.5 4.0 13.0 27.0
TPSPA0420-R22M 0.22 6.0 6.6 9.5 21.0
TPSPA0420-R47M 0.47 12.5 14.0 7.0 9.5
TPSPA0420-R56M 0.56 14.0 16.0 6.0 8.5
TPSPA0420-R68M 0.68 19.6 21.0 5.2 8.0
TPSPA0420-1R0M 1.00 24.0 27.0 4.5 7.0
TPSPA0420-1R5M 1.50 35.0 42.0 4.0 6.0
TPSPA0420-2R2M 2.20 52.0 58.0 3.0 5.0
TPSPA0420-3R3M 3.30 74.0 87.0 2.5 4.0
TPSPA0420-4R7M 4.70 92.0 104.0 2.2 3.0
TPSPA0420-6R8M 6.80 160.0 175.0 2.0 2.5
TPSPA0420-100M 10.00 230.0 265.0 1.6 2.2
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 6/56
 0518
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA0518)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA0518-R33M 0.33 5.7 6.8 15.0 17.0
TPSPA0518-R47M 0.47 7.7 9.0 10.5 15.5
TPSPA0518-R56M 0.56 8.0 10.0 9.5 15.0
TPSPA0518-R68M 0.68 11.5 13.0 8.0 14.0
TPSPA0518-R82M 0.82 13.0 15.0 8.0 10.0
TPSPA0518-1R0M 1.00 15.0 17.0 8.0 9.0
TPSPA0518-1R2M 1.20 17.0 20.0 7.5 8.0
TPSPA0518-1R5M 1.50 26.0 30.0 6.0 7.0
TPSPA0518-2R2M 2.20 30.0 35.0 5.0 6.5
TPSPA0518-3R3M 3.30 52.0 58.0 4.5 5.0
TPSPA0518-4R7M 4.70 78.0 85.0 3.5 4.0
TPSPA0518-5R6M 5.60 85.0 95.0 3.0 3.5
TPSPA0518-6R8M 6.80 107.0 120.0 2.8 3.4
TPSPA0518-8R2M 8.20 131.0 145.0 2.6 3.1
TPSPA0518-100M 10.00 140.0 155.0 2.5 3.0
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 9/56
 0530
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA0530)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA0530-R47M 0.47 6.4 7.4 12.0 16.0
TPSPA0530-R68M 0.68 11.0 12.0 8.5 14.0
TPSPA0530-R75M 0.75 12.0 13.0 8.0 12.0
TPSPA0530-1R0M 1.00 13.0 14.0 7.0 9.0
TPSPA0530-1R2M 1.20 15.0 16.0 6.5 8.5
TPSPA0530-1R5M 1.50 20.0 25.0 6.0 8.2
TPSPA0530-2R2M 2.20 29.0 35.0 5.5 7.5
TPSPA0530-3R3M 3.30 32.0 38.0 5.0 5.0
TPSPA0530-4R7M 4.70 50.0 60.0 4.0 4.2
TPSPA0530-5R6M 5.60 55.0 63.0 4.0 4.0
TPSPA0530-6R8M 6.80 68.0 76.0 4.0 3.5
TPSPA0530-8R2M 8.20 80.0 105.0 3.3 3.0
TPSPA0530-100M 10.00 110.0 128.0 2.8 2.7
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 12/56
 0612
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA0612)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA0612-R56M 0.56 13.5 15.5 7.0 11.0
TPSPA0612-R68M 0.68 15.0 17.5 6.7 9.0
TPSPA0612-R82M 0.82 21.5 24.5 6.3 8.0
TPSPA0612-1R0M 1.00 25.0 29.0 6.0 7.0
TPSPA0612-2R2M 2.20 51.5 59.0 4.0 5.0
TPSPA0612-3R3M 3.30 80.0 92.0 3.0 4.0
TPSPA0612-4R7M 4.70 106.0 122.0 2.7 3.5
TPSPA0612-6R8M 6.80 185.0 210.0 2.2 2.8
TPSPA0612-100M 10.00 250.0 290.0 2.0 2.2
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 14/56
 0615
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA0615)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA0615-R56M 0.56 9.5 11.0 9.0 14.0
TPSPA0615-R68M 0.68 10.5 12.0 8.5 12.0
TPSPA0615-R82M 0.82 15.0 17.0 7.0 10.0
TPSPA0615-1R0M 1.00 18.5 21.0 5.5 9.0
TPSPA0615-1R2M 1.20 25.0 30.0 5.4 8.5
TPSPA0615-2R2M 2.20 46.0 54.0 3.5 6.0
TPSPA0615-3R3M 3.30 54.0 63.0 3.3 5.5
TPSPA0615-4R7M 4.70 76.0 85.0 3.2 5.0
TPSPA0615-6R8M 6.80 125.0 135.0 2.5 4.0
TPSPA0615-100M 10.00 165.0 175.0 2.0 3.0
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 16/56
 0618
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA0618)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA0618-R10M 0.10 2.0 2.5 18.0 45.0
TPSPA0618-R22M 0.22 4.5 5.2 14.0 29.0
TPSPA0618-R33M 0.33 5.2 6.8 12.0 22.0
TPSPA0618-R47M 0.47 7.3 8.4 11.0 18.0
TPSPA0618-R56M 0.56 8.5 10.0 10.0 15.0
TPSPA0618-R68M 0.68 10.8 12.7 9.0 13.0
TPSPA0618-R82M 0.82 11.5 13.5 8.0 12.0
TPSPA0618-1R0M 1.00 14.5 17.0 7.0 11.0
TPSPA0618-1R5M 1.50 20.0 26.0 6.5 9.0
TPSPA0618-2R0M 2.00 28.0 32.0 6.0 9.0
TPSPA0618-2R2M 2.20 31.0 35.0 5.0 8.0
TPSPA0618-3R3M 3.30 45.0 50.0 3.5 7.5
TPSPA0618-4R7M 4.70 62.0 65.0 3.5 5.0
TPSPA0618-5R6M 5.60 68.0 75.0 3.0 4.0
TPSPA0618-6R8M 6.80 101.0 110.0 2.8 3.5
TPSPA0618-8R2M 8.20 120.0 135.0 2.5 3.0
TPSPA0618-100M 10.00 140.0 155.0 2.3 2.5
TPSPA0618-150M 15.00 215.0 250.0 1.8 2.2
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 19/56
 0624
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA0624)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA0624-R10M 0.10 1.5 1.7 30.0 70.0
TPSPA0624-R20M 0.20 2.2 2.8 25.0 50.0
TPSPA0624-R22M 0.22 2.6 3.2 21.0 34.0
TPSPA0624-R33M 0.33 3.5 4.1 15.0 24.0
TPSPA0624-R47M 0.47 4.5 5.1 13.0 21.0
TPSPA0624-R56M 0.56 5.9 6.5 12.0 17.0
TPSPA0624-R82M 0.82 8.3 9.5 10.0 14.0
TPSPA0624-1R0M 1.00 11.2 13.5 9.0 13.0
TPSPA0624-1R5M 1.50 17.0 20.0 8.0 11.0
TPSPA0624-2R2M 2.20 23.0 28.0 6.0 9.0
TPSPA0624-3R3M 3.30 31.0 39.0 5.0 7.0
TPSPA0624-4R7M 4.70 41.0 50.0 4.0 6.0
TPSPA0624-5R6M 5.60 51.0 60.0 4.0 6.0
TPSPA0624-6R8M 6.80 57.0 70.0 4.0 5.0
TPSPA0624-8R2M 8.20 78.0 86.0 3.5 5.0
TPSPA0624-100M 10.00 92.0 101.0 3.1 4.0
TPSPA0624-150M 15.00 145.0 160.0 2.5 3.3
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 22/56
 0630
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA0630)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA0630-R10M 0.10 1.5 1.7 32.5 60.0
TPSPA0630-R15M 0.15 1.9 2.5 30.0 40.0
TPSPA0630-R20M 0.20 2.4 3.0 21.0 34.0
TPSPA0630-R22M 0.22 2.5 3.0 21.0 34.0
TPSPA0630-R33M 0.33 3.0 3.5 21.0 22.0
TPSPA0630-R36M 0.36 3.3 3.9 16.0 20.0
TPSPA0630-R47M 0.47 3.5 4.1 15.5 19.0
TPSPA0630-R56M 0.56 4.25 4.9 15.0 18.0
TPSPA0630-R68M 0.68 5.0 5.7 14.0 17.0
TPSPA0630-R82M 0.82 6.0 6.9 12.0 16.0
TPSPA0630-1R0M 1.00 7.0 7.5 12.0 15.0
TPSPA0630-1R2M 1.20 8.0 10.5 9.0 12.0
TPSPA0630-1R5M 1.50 10.6 12.1 9.0 14.0
TPSPA0630-1R8M 1.80 14.0 16.0 7.5 13.0
TPSPA0630-2R2M 2.20 15.5 17.5 7.0 10.0
TPSPA0630-2R5M 2.50 16.0 18.0 7.0 10.0
TPSPA0630-3R3M 3.30 23.0 26.0 6.5 9.5
TPSPA0630-4R7M 4.70 34.5 38.0 5.0 6.5
TPSPA0630-5R6M 5.60 36.0 42.0 5.0 6.25
TPSPA0630-6R8M 6.80 50.0 54.0 4.5 6.0
TPSPA0630-8R2M 8.20 58.5 65.0 4.0 6.0
TPSPA0630-100M 10.00 71.0 76.0 4.0 4.5
TPSPA0630-120M 12.00 85.0 98.0 3.0 4.2
TPSPA0630-150M 15.00 98.0 115.0 3.0 3.8
TPSPA0630-220M 22.00 165.0 189.0 1.5 3.1
TPSPA0630-330M 33.00 225.0 257.0 1.0 2.9
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 26/56
 0650
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA0650)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA0650-R13M 0.13 1.0 1.2 42.0 48.0
TPSPA0650-R22M 0.22 1.1 1.3 30.0 35.0
TPSPA0650-R36M 0.36 2.7 3.1 21.0 25.0
TPSPA0650-R40M 0.40 3.2 3.5 20.0 23.0
TPSPA0650-R47M 0.47 3.3 3.8 20.0 21.0
TPSPA0650-R56M 0.56 3.4 3.6 20.0 18.0
TPSPA0650-R68M 0.68 3.9 4.2 18.0 16.0
TPSPA0650-R82M 0.82 4.6 4.9 16.5 15.0
TPSPA0650-1R0M 1.00 5.6 6.5 12.0 13.0
TPSPA0650-1R2M 1.20 6.0 7.5 11.0 11.0
TPSPA0650-1R5M 1.50 7.0 8.5 10.0 10.0
TPSPA0650-2R2M 2.20 11.2 12.5 9.5 10.0
TPSPA0650-3R3M 3.30 19.9 20.9 8.5 9.0
TPSPA0650-4R7M 4.70 26.0 29.0 6.0 8.0
TPSPA0650-5R6M 5.60 31.5 34.4 6.0 7.0
TPSPA0650-6R8M 6.80 35.0 40.0 5.5 7.0
TPSPA0650-8R2M 8.20 40.0 43.0 5.5 6.5
TPSPA0650-100M 10.00 48.0 55.0 4.5 6.0
TPSPA0650-120M 12.00 58.0 65.0 4.0 5.0
TPSPA0650-150M 15.00 78.0 85.0 3.1 4.0
TPSPA0650-180M 18.00 83.0 105.0 3.0 3.5
TPSPA0650-220M 22.00 110.0 130.0 2.6 3.5
TPSPA0650-330M 33.00 160.0 200.0 2.3 3.0
TPSPA0650-470M 47.00 250.0 290.0 2.0 2.8
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 30/56
 1030
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA1030)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA1030-R33M 0.33 1.3 1.6 23.0 32.0
TPSPA1030-R36M 0.36 1.3 1.6 23.0 28.0
TPSPA1030-R47M 0.47 2.1 2.5 23.0 26.0
TPSPA1030-R56M 0.56 2.4 3.0 22.0 24.0
TPSPA1030-R68M 0.68 2.9 3.4 21.0 23.0
TPSPA1030-1R0M 1.00 5.5 6.0 15.0 21.0
TPSPA1030-1R5M 1.50 6.5 7.5 12.0 18.0
TPSPA1030-2R2M 2.20 8.0 9.0 11.0 14.0
TPSPA1030-3R3M 3.30 14.5 16.0 9.0 12.0
TPSPA1030-4R7M 4.70 20.5 22.5 7.0 10.0
TPSPA1030-5R6M 5.60 27.0 30.0 6.0 10.0
TPSPA1030-6R8M 6.80 30.0 35.0 5.5 7.5
TPSPA1030-8R2M 8.20 35.0 45.0 5.0 7.0
TPSPA1030-100M 10.00 50.0 55.0 4.5 6.5
TPSPA1030-150M 15.00 59.0 65.0 4.0 5.0
TPSPA1030-220M 22.00 90.0 99.0 3.0 4.0
TPSPA1030-330M 33.00 135.0 145.0 2.0 3.0
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 33/56
 1040
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA1040)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA1040-R15M 0.15 0.5 0.65 40.0 75.0
TPSPA1040-R22M 0.22 0.9 1.0 35.0 60.0
TPSPA1040-R36M 0.36 1.05 1.2 25.0 50.0
TPSPA1040-R39M 0.39 1.1 1.2 25.0 45.0
TPSPA1040-R47M 0.47 1.53 1.68 24.0 35.0
TPSPA1040-R56M 0.56 1.6 1.8 23.5 33.0
TPSPA1040-R68M 0.68 2.1 2.4 23.0 30.0
TPSPA1040-1R0M 1.00 3.0 3.3 18.0 28.0
TPSPA1040-1R5M 1.50 3.8 4.2 15.0 24.0
TPSPA1040-1R8M 1.80 5.0 5.8 13.0 15.0
TPSPA1040-2R0M 2.00 6.0 6.9 12.0 14.0
TPSPA1040-2R2M 2.20 6.0 7.0 12.0 18.0
TPSPA1040-3R3M 3.30 10.8 11.8 10.0 16.0
TPSPA1040-4R7M 4.70 17.0 20.0 8.5 13.0
TPSPA1040-5R6M 5.60 20.0 23.0 8.0 11.0
TPSPA1040-6R8M 6.80 22.5 25.0 7.0 10.0
TPSPA1040-8R2M 8.20 25.0 27.0 6.0 9.0
TPSPA1040-100M 10.00 27.0 30.0 5.5 8.5
TPSPA1040-120M 12.00 36.0 42.0 5.0 8.0
TPSPA1040-150M 15.00 40.0 45.0 4.5 7.0
TPSPA1040-220M 22.00 60.0 66.0 4.0 5.5
TPSPA1040-330M 33.00 85.0 92.0 3.5 5.0
TPSPA1040-470M 47.00 130.0 145.0 2.8 3.7
TPSPA1040-680M 68.00 186.0 205.0 2.3 3.0
TPSPA1040-820M 82.00 262.0 280.0 2.0 3.0
TPSPA1040-101M 100.00 280.0 300.0 1.5 2.0
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 38/56
 1050
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA1050)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA1050-R22M 0.22 0.68 0.8 37.0 60.0
TPSPA1050-R26M 0.26 0.9 1.0 35.0 60.0
TPSPA1050-1R0M 1.00 2.3 2.6 19.0 29.0
TPSPA1050-1R2M 1.20 2.8 3.1 18.0 28.0
TPSPA1050-1R5M 1.50 3.3 3.8 16.0 25.0
TPSPA1050-2R2M 2.20 5.4 6.0 13.0 20.0
TPSPA1050-3R3M 3.30 10.8 11.8 10.0 18.0
TPSPA1050-4R7M 4.70 12.5 15.0 9.0 15.0
TPSPA1050-6R8M 6.80 16.0 18.5 8.5 14.0
TPSPA1050-100M 10.00 25.0 28.0 6.0 10.0
TPSPA1050-220M 22.00 45.0 50.0 5.5 6.0
TPSPA1050-330M 33.00 70.0 76.0 4.5 5.0
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 41/56
 1335
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA1335)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA1335-R15M 0.15 0.7 0.85 39.0 60.0
TPSPA1335-R22M 0.22 1.1 1.3 38.0 57.0
TPSPA1335-R33M 0.33 1.3 1.5 36.5 52.0
TPSPA1335-R39M 0.39 1.3 1.5 34.0 50.0
TPSPA1335-R47M 0.47 1.7 2.0 32.0 47.0
TPSPA1335-R56M 0.56 1.8 2.2 29.0 43.0
TPSPA1335-R68M 0.68 2.3 2.5 28.0 41.0
TPSPA1335-R82M 0.82 2.6 3.0 25.0 36.0
TPSPA1335-1R0M 1.00 3.3 3.5 24.0 29.0
TPSPA1335-1R5M 1.50 5.1 5.5 19.0 27.0
TPSPA1335-2R2M 2.20 7.2 8.0 16.0 19.0
TPSPA1335-3R3M 3.30 10.0 12.0 13.0 14.0
TPSPA1335-4R7M 4.70 16.0 18.0 9.0 12.0
TPSPA1335-5R6M 5.60 19.0 22.0 8.0 8.0
TPSPA1335-6R8M 6.80 21.0 25.0 7.0 7.0
TPSPA1335-8R2M 8.20 25.0 30.0 6.5 6.0
TPSPA1335-100M 10.00 29.0 35.0 6.0 4.0
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 44/56
 1350
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA1350)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA1350-R22M 0.22 0.6 0.9 43.0 60.0
TPSPA1350-R36M 0.36 0.8 1.1 41.0 60.0
TPSPA1350-R47M 0.47 1.08 1.3 39.0 52.0
TPSPA1350-R56M 0.56 1.2 1.5 36.0 50.0
TPSPA1350-R68M 0.68 1.3 1.5 32.0 40.0
TPSPA1350-R82M 0.82 1.45 1.67 30.0 38.0
TPSPA1350-1R0M 1.00 1.9 2.2 26.0 35.0
TPSPA1350-1R5M 1.50 2.7 3.2 23.0 32.0
TPSPA1350-1R8M 1.80 2.8 3.2 23.0 27.0
TPSPA1350-2R2M 2.20 4.0 5.0 15.0 26.0
TPSPA1350-3R3M 3.30 7.5 9.0 13.0 22.0
TPSPA1350-4R7M 4.70 9.0 11.0 12.0 17.0
TPSPA1350-5R6M 5.60 13.0 15.0 11.0 16.0
TPSPA1350-6R8M 6.80 15.0 18.0 10.0 14.0
TPSPA1350-8R2M 8.20 16.0 20.0 9.0 13.0
TPSPA1350-100M 10.00 20.0 23.0 8.0 12.0
TPSPA1350-150M 15.00 28.0 32.0 5.0 10.0
TPSPA1350-220M 22.00 45.0 52.0 4.5 7.0
TPSPA1350-270M 27.00 58.0 66.0 4.0 6.3
TPSPA1350-330M 33.00 75.0 84.0 3.5 6.0
TPSPA1350-470M 47.00 100.0 120.0 3.0 5.0
TPSPA1350-680M 68.00 115.0 135.0 2.5 4.5
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 48/56
 1360
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA1360)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA1360-4R7M 4.70 6.0 7.0 13.0 20.0
TPSPA1360-6R8M 6.80 10.0 13.8 12.0 15.0
TPSPA1360-8R2M 8.20 13.6 16.0 11.0 14.0
TPSPA1360-100M 10.00 18.0 20.7 10.0 13.0
TPSPA1360-120M 12.00 20.0 23.0 7.0 11.0
TPSPA1360-150M 15.00 25.0 29.0 6.0 9.0
TPSPA1360-180M 18.00 30.0 35.0 5.0 8.0
TPSPA1360-220M 22.00 34.0 39.5 5.0 7.5
TPSPA1360-270M 27.00 36.0 42.0 4.5 7.0
TPSPA1360-330M 33.00 60.0 70.0 4.0 6.0
TPSPA1360-470M 47.00 78.0 88.0 3.5 5.2
TPSPA1360-680M 68.00 105.0 125.0 3.3 5.0
TPSPA1360-820M 82.00 115.0 140.0 3.0 4.0
TPSPA1360-101M 100.00 130.0 150.0 2.5 3.5
TPSPA1360-121M 120.00 210.0 235.0 2.3 3.2
TPSPA1360-151M 150.00 300.0 350.0 2.0 2.7
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 51/56
 1365
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA1365)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA1365-R50M 0.50 0.8 1.0 39.0 55.0
TPSPA1365-1R0M 1.00 1.45 1.67 30.0 35.0
TPSPA1365-1R5M 1.50 2.2 2.5 24.0 30.0
TPSPA1365-1R8M 1.80 2.2 2.5 24.0 28.0
TPSPA1365-2R2M 2.20 2.6 3.0 23.0 28.0
TPSPA1365-4R7M 4.70 6.0 7.0 13.0 18.0
TPSPA1365-100M 10.00 17.0 19.0 10.0 13.0
TPSPA1365-220M 22.00 32.0 36.0 5.0 7.5
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 53/56
 1770
Electrical Characteristics (TPSPA1770)
Part Number
L0 Inductance
(µH)
@ (0A) ±20%
DCR (mΩ) @25°C Heat Rating
Current
Idc (A) Typical
Saturation
Current
Isat (A) Typical (Typical) (Max)
TPSPA1770-1R5M 1.50 1.85 2.15 40.0 40.0
TPSPA1770-2R2M 2.20 2.15 2.5 37.0 34.0
TPSPA1770-4R7M 4.70 4.12 4.72 27.0 24.0
TPSPA1770-6R8M 6.80 6.55 7.55 20.0 22.0
TPSPA1770-8R2M 8.20 8.1 8.7 16.0 20.0
TPSPA1770-100M 10.00 9.3 10.0 14.0 18.0
TPSPA1770-150M 15.00 14.5 15.5 12.0 13.0
TPSPA1770-200M 20.00 19.5 21.9 9.7 12.0
TPSPA1770-220M 22.00 20.5 23.0 9.5 11.0
TPSPA1770-330M 33.00 35.0 37.0 9.0 10.0
TPSPA1770-470M 47.00 41.0 47.0 6.8 7.5
TPSPA1770-680M 68.00 74.0 85.0 5.2 6.5
Note:
 Test frequency at 100KHZ,0.1Vrms.
 Isat:DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
 Irms:Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.